TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

| Release (UCC Termination) of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 3096/0235

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Capital Financial Services, Inc.		06/04/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nursery Supplies, Inc.
Street Address:	1415 Orchard Drive
City:	Chambersburg
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17201
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

Name:	NS, LLC
Street Address:	1415 Orchard Drive
City:	Chambersburg
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17201
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	NSI Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1415 Orchard Drive
City:	Chambersburg
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17201
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1981272	AGS

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0907

900257867

Registration Number:	1356702	ARP-TAINER
Registration Number:	1421101	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	1963450	DEC-GROW
Registration Number:	1775895	GRIP-LIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15510-1 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	06/13/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=American Capital UCC Termination#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0908

	TATEMENT AME	NDMENT				OFFARI
LOW INSTRUCTIONS (free NAME & PHONE OF CONTA					St. Consequence Consequence	70 70 71
		•			er var var var var var var var var var va	큰등록
END ACKNOWLEDGMEN	T TO: (Name and Address)				<u> </u>	ESS.
					*	oii Si
	tion Service Com					in A
	ır Tavern Road Su	rite 305			innightigal serienna	A BRS
West Tr	enton, NJ 08638	•			الجزيوت با خوسانسيون	ţ -><
1		. 1				
<u>L</u>			THE ABOVE S	PACE IS FOR	FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
NITIAL FINANCING STATEME	NT FILE#	<u></u>		1b. This i	FINANCING STATEMENT	T AMENDMENT
	2300472-6	filed 06/02/2005		REAL	ESTATE RECORDS.	
		identified above is terminated with responding to see				
	iveness of the Financing Statem; period provided by applicable la		curity interest(s) of the Secu	red Party authori	zing this Continuation St	atement is
ASSIGNMENT (full or part	tial): Give name of assignee in It	em 7a or 7b and address of assignee in	item 7c; and also give name	of assignor in its	em 9.	
•	ORMATION): This Amendme	<u> </u>	Party of record. Check only	one of these tw	o boxes.	
	three boxes <u>and</u> provide appropria ss: Please referto the detailed instru	ite information in items 6 and/or 7.	Give record same	☐ ADDes	me: Completeitem 7a or 7l	b. and also item?
in regards to changing the nam	ne/address of a party.	to be deleted in	Give record name item 6a or 6b.	alsocor	nplete items 7e-7g (if applic	able).
CURRENT RECORD INFORM 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM	1E	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE N	AME	SUFFIX
	2. M(2.2.1.4.7(a))					
THANKSELL INSTANTOR ALTER	D INFORMATION:	1000040-0-1				
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
7a_ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
		FIRST NAME		MIDDLEN	IAME	SUFFIX
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM						
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM		FIRST NAME			POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 17b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS AE		CITY	OF ORGANIZATION	STATE		COUNTR
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S EAST NAM MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDRESS DE	DD'L INFO RE 7e, TYPE OF OR RGANIZATION EBTOR	CITY GANIZATION 71. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATION	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S EAST NAM MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLLATER	DD'LINFO RE 7e. TYPE OF OR ROANIZATION EBTOR RAL CHANGE): check only one	GANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION		STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S EAST NAM MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLLATER	DD'LINFO RE 7e. TYPE OF OR ROANIZATION EBTOR RAL CHANGE): check only one	CITY GANIZATION 71. JURISDICTION		STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S EAST NAM MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLLATER	DD'LINFO RE 7e. TYPE OF OR ROANIZATION EBTOR RAL CHANGE): check only one	GANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION		STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 76. INDIVIDUAL'S EAST NAM MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDRESS MENDMENT (COLLATER	DD'LINFO RE 7e. TYPE OF OR ROANIZATION EBTOR RAL CHANGE): check only one	GANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION		STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 76. INDIVIDUAL'S EAST NAM MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDRESS MENDMENT (COLLATER	DD'LINFO RE 7e. TYPE OF OR ROANIZATION EBTOR RAL CHANGE): check only one	GANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION		STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 76. INDIVIDUAL'S EAST NAM MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDRESS MENDMENT (COLLATER	DD'LINFO RE 7e. TYPE OF OR ROANIZATION EBTOR RAL CHANGE): check only one	GANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION		STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S EAST NAM MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLLATER	DD'LINFO RE 7e. TYPE OF OR ROANIZATION EBTOR RAL CHANGE): check only one	GANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION		STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S EAST NAM MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLLATER	DD'LINFO RE 7e. TYPE OF OR ROANIZATION EBTOR RAL CHANGE): check only one	GANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION		STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S EAST NAM MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLLATER	DD'LINFO RE 7e. TYPE OF OR ROANIZATION EBTOR RAL CHANGE): check only one	GANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION		STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS AD OB OB	ME DD'LINFO RE 7e. TYPE OF OR READIZATION EBTOR RAL CHANGE): check only one or added, or give entire	CITY CANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION a box. Prestated collateral description, or de	scribe collateral assigne	STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAŁ CODE NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	COUNTR
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S EAST NAM MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLLATER Describe collateral deleted	ME DD'LINFO RE 7e. TYPE OF OR READIZATION EBTOR RAL CHANGE); check only one or	GANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION	scribe collateral assigned assigned assigned assigned assigned assignor, if this is an Assign	STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAŁ CODE NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	COUNTR
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S EAST NAM MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLLATER Describe collateral deleted	ME DD'LINFO RE 7e. TYPE OF OR READNIZATION RAL CHANGE): check only one or	CITY GANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION a box. restated collateral description, or de	scribe collateral assigned assigned assigned assigned assigned assignor, if this is an Assign	STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	COUNTR
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S EAST NAM MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLLATER Describe collateral deleted NAME OF SECURED PAF adds collateral or adds the author	DO'LINFO RE 7e. TYPE OF OR READING TO BE TO RECORD AUTHOR OF RECORD AUTHOR Orling Debtor, or if this is a Terminating Debtor	CITY GANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION a box. restated collateral description, or de	scribe collateral assigned assigned assigned assigned assigned assignor, if this is an Assign	STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE NIZATIONAL ID #, if any an Amendment authorized izing this Amendment,	COUNTR

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

RECORDED: 06/13/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0909